The Graham Elementary & Middle School Board Resolution 436.0

Approval of Agreement with The Graham School

Whereas The Graham Elementary & Middle School is a publicly chartered Community School of the State of Ohio; and
Whereas the school is located in the Columbus, Ohio community; and
Whereas the educational, legal and fiscal responsibilities of the school include an agreed-upon responsibility between the school and the state;
Therefore, be it resolved that The Graham Elementary & Middle School Board

approves the attached Agreement with The Graham School.

<u>6/12/23</u> Date

Sara Neikirk President